Docket No.YOR920020022

	993045 <sup>T</sup>
	oner of Patents and Trademarks: riginal documents or copy thereof.
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No 4. Patent Application number(s) <i>10,073628</i> <b>X Declaration</b> Execution Date(s): 2/6/02 6. Total number of applications involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Intellectual Property Law P.O. Box 218 Yorktown Heights, NY 10598 	X Charge to Deposit Account No.: 09-0468
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, correct and any attached copy is a true <u>Manny W. Schecter (Reg.31,722)</u> Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages attachments, and docu	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s Assistant Commissioner fo Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	t is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document ment and gathering the data needed, and completing and egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Fatent and
22002 LINELLER VOUCOTA CONTRACTOR (CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	ExpMailNo.:EV049584537US
	DatcofDep: Feb. 11, 2002

02-26-2002

PATENT REEL: 012596 FRAME: 0312

## Assignment

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Douglas N. Kimelman Hawthorne

(2) Vadakkedathu T. Rajan Briarcliff Manor

(3) Tova Roth Woodmere

(4) Vugranam C. Sreedhar White Plains

(5) Mark N. Wegman Ossining of 30 Saw Mill River Rd. New York, USA

of 223 Schrade Rd., Apt 1A New York, USA

of 408 Edward Avenue New York, USA

of 124 Lake Street, Apt 6B-N New York, USA

of 43 Overlook Road New York, USA

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE Minimizing Interaction Costs Among Components of Computer Programs

executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

DATE THAT	(1) Feb 6	2002.
INVENTOR	(2) Feb 6	2002,
SIGNED THE	(3) Feb 6	2002,
DECLARATION	(4) Feb 6	2002
	(5) Feb to	2002.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns: and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

CITY AND DATE (1) at 1 truther on 2/6/02

SIGNATURE Douglas N. Kimelman) FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

CITY AND DATE



SIGNATURE (Vadakkedat**b** Rajan)

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INTAL LAST NAME

PATENT REEL: 012596 FRAME: 0313

SIGNATURE

Signed and sealed

CITY AND DATE

DATE

Tova

FIRST NAME

Roth ) MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

Signed and sealed CITY AND

(4) at How there any on 2/6/02

1 C. Sneed SIGNATURE

( Vugranam С. Sreedhar) FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

Signed and sealed

CITY AND DATE

(5) at  $|\sqrt{a} w|^{4}$ on  $\frac{1}{6}/02$ 

2 1 \_\_\_\_\_ SIGNATURE

N. Wegman) Mark ( MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME FIRST NAME